Questions and Answers
Question 1: I came across solicitation # N00189-16-R-0061 posted May 4 (yesterday) on fbo.gov with the title “Sources Sought for Computer Network Defense Services,” however, the PWS attached is for “Center for Security Forces Staff Management Support.”

Can you please clarify whether the Sources Sought is for Computer Network Defense Services or Security Forces Staff Management Support?

Answer: 
The title for solicitation number N00189-16-R-0061 posted May 4, 2016 reads “Sources sought for information and planning purposes to identify qualified and experienced sources for an anticipated Firm Fixed Price under NAICS code 541330” on NECO. I looked on fbo.gov and I’m not sure why it says “Sources Sought is for Computer Network Defense Services.”
I will get in touch with fbo.gov.

Question 2: Sources Sought Notice for Computer Network Defense Services

Solicitation: N0018916R0061

 

Is this the same requirement as Solicitation N00189-16-R-0035? Or are they two different requirements?

Any clarification will be greatly appreciated. Thank you.

[bookmark: _GoBack]Answer: They are two different requirements. N00189-16-R-0061 is “Sources sought for information and planning purposes to identify qualified and experienced sources for an anticipated Firm Fixed Price under NAICS code 541330.”
